E WMAT TANF CA Application Referral Procedure

REVISION 18

(10/01/11 – 12/31/11) The White Mountain Apache Tribe (WMAT) administers its own Jobs program and determines eligibility for WMAT TANF cases.

When an application for CA is received and the participant is potentially eligible for WMAT TANF, complete the following:

- Accept and register the application.
- Schedule the interview for FAA programs.

NOTE Do not schedule an interview for a CA only application

- Inform the CA applicant they MUST apply for WMAT TANF to have an eligibility determination completed for CA.
- Deny the application on AFED by keying the WM denial or closure reason code in the Denial Closure Reason field.
- Send the A706 notice.
- Fax or hand-carry a copy of the application to the <u>WMAT TANF</u> <u>office</u>.